Covid-19 Dashboard -
16.4.2020

29.5.2020

East and Central Africa Division (ECD)

Total budget

Country Donors Sectors Location #HH #Ben (S) Duration Comments
APPROVED PROJECTS
Risk
Coomunication,WASH,Psychosocia
South Sudan UNFPA | support Kapoeta South 100,000 200,000 48847 | 1 month
Upper Nle,Warrap state,
Eastern Equitorial, Western
Equitorial
WASH, Hygiene kits & awareness
South Sudan DANIDA & LDS communication 12,343 75,366 308,000 | 1 & 3 months
Upper Nile, Warrap, Eastern
equitorial, Western Eqyutoria
South Sudan INGO Forum Risk Coomunication, WASH 1,083 65,000 65,000 | 2months In-kind
DRC UNFPA Health IPC 4,833 29,000 158,000 | 6 months Approved
DRC UNICEF WASH Kongo Central 58,666 352,000 581,642 | 6 months On going
Ebola and COVID-19 Emergency Project ongoing.
DRC LDS response North Kivu 33,317 199,900 200,000 | 3 months Extension approved
Southwest sate, Jubbaland,
Galmudug, Hirshabelle,
Banadir Regional
Somalia EU Education Administration 20,000 100,000 | 4 months Reprogrammed
Somaliland
Somalia ECW Educate Girls End Poverty 9,300 60,000 | 6months Reprogrammed
Jubbaland (Kismayo) and
Somallia SIDA WASH Puntland (Garowe) IDP camps 4,600 27,000 50,000 | 2 months
Somalia ECHO Education Jubbaland 10,357 150,000 | 3 months
Somalia DFID/(RI partnership) Risk comm/hygiene/food aid Somaliland 9,300 60,000 | 2 months
Jubbaland
Somalia NORAD WASH/Soap dispensers 5,000 4,020 | 2 months
Somalia EU/SIDA Risk comm/messaging Somaliland 186,000 6,000 | 2 months
Southern Somalia
Somalia ECW Educate Girls End Poverty 23,000 800,000 | 6 months
Somaliland
Somalia Every child advocacy Risk comm/messaging 15,000 5,000 | 1 month




WASH, Hygiene kits & awareness

field activities

Kenya ADRA/LDS/Union communication Kibera/Nairobi 50,000 120,000 30,000 | 1 month complete
Kenya Karengata SDA church Cash transfer Kuwinda slums/Nairobi 100 600 7,686 | 1 month
Mwingi North/Kitui and
ADRA Sweden Cash transfer Kibera/Nairobi 250 1,500 25,000 | 1 month
ADRAET NGO Coordination 1,494 Contribution
Denmark 100,000
UNOCHA WASH somali region 5300 300,000 | 6month
ADRA ET
ADRA ET East Ethiopia Union Nord Kivu, lturi 2,989 contribution
Uganda DANIDA/ADRA DK WASH/communication Kotido, Kaabong, Abim 60 CBOs 3,000 140,000 | 3 months
Kyaka Il Refugee Settlement &
Uganda ADRA Slovakia Health/livelihood Host Community 10,000 40,000 100,000 | 4 months
ADRA/LDS/Union Dar es Salaam and Arusha
Wash/Risk communication cities 2.4 million 30,000 | 1 month
SUBMITTED PROJECT
PROPOSALS
Kyaka Il & Rwamwanja
Refugee Settlement & Host
DFID/Unilever Risk communication Community 330,000 1,098,410 | 1vyear
Upper
Nle,(ulang,Nasir,Maiwut, Awaiting approval
South Sudan UNHCR Risk communication pagak) 5000 6000 7374 | 1 month from the donor
WASH,Risk communication,
SDA Church-Norway & awareness raising, food Awaiting approval
South Sudan ADRA Norway distribution to vulnerable HH Juba 15000 15,000 | 1 month from the donor
Awaiting approval
DRC IMA World Health Health and WASH Kinshasha 108,333 650,000 500,000 | 6 months from the donor
Awaiting approval
DRC Government of Canada WASH/Awareness Kinshasha 90,971 485,827 1,182,521 | 12 months from the donor
Dev. With covid-19
ADRA Slovakia Livelihood/nutrition Central Rwanda 2,500 70,000 | 1yr integration
IRC Kelafo 350,000 Concept approved
ADRA Norway ATJK and Arsi Negelle, Oromia 127273
ADAM , Oromia Region and
ADRA Germany WASH Mekelle, Tigrai Region 114,322
DANIDA WASH Gode 6200 100,000 | 3 months

1,682,521



Uganda ADRA I/LDS/Canada Food aid Kampala 3,000 10,300 40,000 | 1 month
Uganda Sida/SMC/ADRA Sweden WASH/communication Pader, Agago, Kitgum 46 CBOs 4,000 120,000 | 3 months
Kyaka Il & Rwamwanja
Refugee Settlement & Host
Uganda DFID/Unilever Risk communication Community 200,000 1,098,410 | 1year
Kotido, Kaabong, Abim, Agago,
Pader, Kitgum, Kyegewa,
Uganda DANIDA/ADRA DK/Sweden | Health and WASH communication Kamwenge, Kisoro, Kampala 130 CBOs 55,000 110,000 | 6 months
Bidi Bidi, Palorinya,
Uganda MFA/Norway Livelihood/mitigation Kiryandongo 10,000 30,000 150,000 | 6 months
Kibera, Kawangware, Kuwinda,
Kenya IHA/ADRA Canada cash transfer/empowerment and Torosei. 500 3000 356,948 | 8 months
Turkana County
Kenya Government cash transfer/hygiene Turkana 1,000 6,000 866,200 | 6 months
WASH,Risk communication,
awareness raising, food
South Sudan NORAD Juba 2500 23,500 350,000 | 1 month
DECLINED PROPOSALS
Summary per country Currency= USS
Countries Approved Submitted Declined
South Sudan 421,847 22,374
Somalia 1,235,020 1,098,410 Note: Kenya & Tanzania -applied for medical supplies worth US$600,000
Kenya 30,000 356,948 Process still at the initial stages.
30,000
DRC 939,642 1,682,521
0 70,000
401,494 791,595
Uganda 240,000 1,518,410

Note: Total beneficiaries # are missing.




